- 1 HJR117
- 2 206541-1
- 3 By Representative Sullivan
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 12-MAR-20

1	206541-1:n:03/11/2020:BH/bh LSA2020-1061
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	CONGRATULATING THE PICKENS COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL BOYS
9	BASKETBALL TEAM FOR WINNING THE CLASS 1A STATE CHAMPIONSHIP.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest congratulations are herein proudly
12	presented to the Pickens County High School Boys Basketball
13	Team for winning the Alabama High School Athletic Association
14	Class 1A Boys State Basketball Championship; and
15	WHEREAS, with a 57-55 win, the Pickens County High
16	School Boys Basketball Team, the Tornadoes, captured the
17	school's fourth state title; Pickens County High School won
18	three state titles in a row in 2010, 2011, and 2012; and
19	WHEREAS, the talented members of the Pickens County
20	High School Boys Basketball Team are Davion Spencer, Andre
21	Wilson, Jacoris Barnes, Javion Belle McCrary, Dariun Doss,
22	Jawan Petty, TaDarrien McIntosh, LaDesmond Brown, Jah'Marrien
23	Latham, KaJavion "KJ" Byrd, and Isaiah Stevenson; and
24	WHEREAS, expert guidance and leadership were
25	provided by Head Coach Marcuss Barnes and Assistant Coach
26	Markeithon Hall; and

WHEREAS, the members of the Pickens County High School Boys Basketball Team are one-of-a-kind athletes whose effort, determination, and heart inspire countless others in their community and beyond; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the Pickens County High School Boys Basketball Team is highly congratulated, and we hereby dedicate this resolution to the team members and their coaches with warmest admiration, along with best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.